Sen. Pete Kelly
James Armstrong; Doniece Gott
FW: Letter to the Senate Finance Committee regarding Public Radio
Saturday, March 28, 2015 3:50:24 PM
Letter to Senate Finance - Public Radio.pdf
High

From: Kim Lane [mailto:clerk@wrangell.com]
Sent: Friday, March 27, 2015 2:09 PM
To: Wrangell Borough Mayor & Assembly - OMA format
Cc: Cindy Sweat; Jeff Jabusch, Borough Manager; Ray Matiashowski
Subject: Letter to the Senate Finance Committee regarding Public Radio
Importance: High

Good afternoon,

Attached is a letter from Manager Jeff Jabusch to the Senate Finance Committee, recommending that Public Radio be cut by 23% instead of 100% as recommended by the House.

Thank you for your consideration,

Kim

Kim Lane, CMC Borough Clerk City & Borough of Wrangell P.O. Box 531 Wrangell, AK 99929 Ph: 907-874-2381 *Fax:* 907-874-2304 clerk@wrangell.com www.wrangell.com